BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) ORDER WITHDRAWING A
T-8850, Crook County, Oregon ) TRANSFER APPLICATION

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder
may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of
use authorized under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements
the statutes and provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer
applications.

Applicant

Jack Yeager

8892 NW Campbell Road
Prineville, Oregon 97754

Transfer Application 8850, in the name of Jack Yeager, was filed June 22, 2001. On
May 1, 2006, Russell Rhoden, Manager of Ochoco Irrigation District, acting on behalf of
the applicant, requested that Transfer Application 8850 be withdrawn because the
application replicates the location and use of water rights authorized under the order
approving Ochoco Irrigation District’s ORS 541.329 petition. The final order approving
Ochoco Irrigation District’s ORS 541.329 petition to map the location and use of water
rights is recorded in Special Order Volume 69, Page 170..

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Transfer 8850, in the name of Jack Yeager, is withdrawn and of no further force or effect.
Any unearned fees will be refunded.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this {5 \{iély of é&//&v , 2006.

hillip C. Ward
Director

OCT 2 0 2006

Mailing date:

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may either petition for judicial
review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be
granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-8850.sah Special Order Volume 70, Page 227,



